FORM PTO 1594 05 - 28	-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 102458	8193 ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rapala Normark Oyj ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other: Finnish Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rapala VMC Oyj Address: Tehtaantie 2, FIN-17200 City: Vääksy Country: Finland Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: January 5, 2001	Corporation-State ☐ Other: Finnish Company If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B.Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,266,427; 1,374,024; 1,409,588; and 1,806,256
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Travis L. Bachman	
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{115.00}{}
Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1498	04-1420
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document. Travis L. Bachman Name of person Signing Signature	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of May 20, 2883 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded 57/2003 DBYRNE 00000009 1266427 C:8521 40.00 DP Director of 5:8522 75.00 DP PO Box 1	p Assignment Recordation Services of the United States. Patent and Trademark Office
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average ab and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover	bout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documer sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0972**

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

At request I hereby certify that the Finnish company Rapala Normark Oyj, which is registered with the registration number 619.910, changed its name on 21 December 2000 to Rapala VMC Oyj (Reg. No. 619.910).

The address of the company is Tehtaantie 2, FIN-17200 Vääksy, Finland.

The domicile of the company is Asikkala, Finland.

Helsinki this & J day of January 2001,

Notary Public

JUKICA HEIKKILA Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/23/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0973